

24.05.2024

Present: Sh. Shanul Kadian, Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kuldeep Gautam, Counsel for defendants no. 1
and 2.
Ms. Anu, Counsel for defendant no. 3.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for plaintiff, D1 and D2 as well as D3 submit that they are not pressing for disposal of an application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC at this stage and interim order may be continued till further orders.

Counsel for D1 and D2 has pressed an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Part arguments on said application heard.

Now to come up on **05.06.2024** for remaining arguments on said application. Interim order, if any, be continued till the next date of hearing.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.05.2024