

34 CS DJ 43/24 NAVJOT KAUR Vs. SHEELA DEVI

11.02.2026

Present : Ms. Sakshi Arora, Counsel for the plaintiff.
PW1 and PW2 in person.
Sh. Panna Lal sharma, counsel for the defendants.

The counsel for the defendants states that his brother in law had passed away whereby he could not prepare the cross-examination.

To come up for PE on **04.06.2026** as last opportunity to the defendants.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 11.02.2026