

31.07.2026

Present: Sh. Aditay, Ld. counsel for Plaintiff. (through VC).
Sh. Anirudh Mavi Ld. Counsel for defendant along
with defendant

1. Fresh Vakalatanama filed on behalf of Defendant. Same is taken on record.
2. Matter is listed for orders.
3. Sometime is sought by the Ld. Counsel for defendant to examine the judicial file.
4. In the interest of justice as a matter of last opportunity, one more opportunity is granted to defendant to examine the judicial file.
5. Re list the matter on **21.09.2026**

(Akbar Siddique)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/31.07.2026